

In the Court of the District Judge, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

**Title Appeal No. 16 of 2023**

Com. Reg. : 16/2023

CNR No. WBDD01-002020-2023

***Present : Shri Subhayu Banerjee***

***J.O. Code : WB01275***

**Order No. 03 dated 05-01-2024**

Today is fixed for hearing of Limitation petition, W/O, if any in the meantime.

Advocate haziras have been filed for the Appellant and the Respondents.

The Respondents are not willing to file W/O.

The case record is taken up for hearing of Limitation petition U/Sec 5 of the Limitation Act.

Hearing of the Limitation petition U/Sec 5 of the Limitation Act is complete.

To **20-01-2024** for Order on the hearing of Limitation petition.

D/C by me

District Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur

District Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur