

In the Court of the District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

Present : Shri Manas Basu

Title Appeal No. 16 of 2023

Com. Reg. No. 16 of 2023
CNR No. WBDD01-002020-2023
J.O. Code No. WB00598

10
19.09.2024

Today is fixed for hearing of the appeal.

Learned Advocate on behalf of the appellant and respondent files hazira.

Heard both side.

Perused the record. It appears that one verified petition dated 20.01.2024 under Order 41 Rule 27 of the C.P.C. is pending for hearing, moreover, L.C.R. is yet to be called for.

Accordingly, call for the L.C.R. being Title Suit No. 82 of 2010 from the Court of the Learned Civil Judge (Junior Division), Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.

D.A. to do the needful.

The appeal is adjourned.

Fixing 11.12.2024 for awaiting L.C.R., hearing of the petition dated 20.01.2024 under Order 41 Rule 27 of the C.P.C. and hearing/argument of the appeal.

W.O., if any, in the meantime.

Dictated & corrected by me.

District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat